



2026:HHC:32448

Puran Chand Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.2064 of 2026

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5-State.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Advocate, for respondents No.3-HRTC.

CWP No.2064 of 2026 a/w CMP No.2779 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Raj Negi, Learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, under instructions of Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Learned Original Counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2, 4 & 5 and respondent No.3, respectively.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within one week.

Rejoinder thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration for **16.03.3026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(Bhardwaj)