



2026:HHC:32448

Puran Chand Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.2064 of 2026

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5-State.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Advocate, for respondent No.3-HRTC.

CWP No.2064 of 2026

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, matter is adjourned for consideration with a direction to the respondents to ensure filing of replies well before next date and also to ensure that the same is on record, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**.

CMP No.2779 of 2026

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 16, 2026
[Bhardwaj]